## Assistant Principal Vacancy 2025-2026 School Year Cerro Gordo CUSD #100

School Name: Cerro Gordo Jr./Sr. High School

Position: Assistant Principal

**Duties:** Assist the principal in the administration, organization, safety, supervision, and educational leadership of the school and assume the administrative leadership of the school in absence of the principal.

Reports To: Jr./Sr. High School Principal

**Qualifications:** Master's Degree. Valid Illinois Professional Educator License with Administrative Endorsement.

**Terms of Employment**: This is a 200 day administrative contract. Salary based on experience, education, and area comparisons. Minimum starting salary \$64,000. Benefits: TRS, employee health insurance and life insurance. Voluntary dental and vision.

Job Posted: 06/05/2025

Closing Date: Open until filled

**To Apply:** Please send a cover letter, resume, application, copy of teaching license, transcripts, and list 3 references with summer contact information. (Application available at www.cgbroncos.org)

Brandon Willard Cerro Gordo Jr/Sr High School Principal 300 E. Durfee Street P.O. Box 79 Cerro Gordo, IL 61818 Phone: 217-763-5221 Ext. 1100 Email: bwillard@cgbroncos.org

As an equal opportunity employer, Cerro Gordo CUSD #100 complies with Federal and State laws prohibiting discrimination in employment. Cerro Gordo CUSD #100 makes all employment-related decisions without regard to race, color, religion, sex, creed, national origin, ancestry, disability, marital or veteran status, sexual orientation, pregnancy, or other unlawful considerations.